EACEA.A.1 - European Higher Education

Brussels, EACEA.A.1/JLV/NR/

Prof. Dorothy KELLY

UNIVERSIDAD DE GRANADA CUESTA DEL HOSPICIO SN ES - 18071 GRANADA Spain

By email only:

To: <u>vrinternacional@ugr.es</u>
Cc: <u>gmmontes@ugr.es</u>

Subject: Jean Monnet Chair - 619648-EPP-1-2020-1-ES-EPPJMO-CHAIR

Project title: PM2 by European Commission. Open, free and common project management framework for all European institutions, companies and citizens. Grant Decision N° 619648-EPP-1-2020-1-ES-EPPJMO-CHAIR Modifying Decision N° 1

Dear Prof. Dorothy KELLY,

Following your request of 19/03/2021, please find enclosed the Decision modifying the Grant Decision in subject, duly signed by the Executive Agency.

Yours sincerely,

José-Lorenzo VALLÉS Head of Unit

Enclosure: 1

Commission européenne/Europese Commissie, 1049 Bruxelles/Brussel, BELGIQUE/BELGIË - Tel. +32 22991111 Office: J-59 08/033 - Tel. direct line +32 229-91757

E-mail: <u>Jose-Lorenzo.Valles@ec.europa.eu</u>

Web: http://eacea.ec.europa.eu

DECISION

Nº 1

of the Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency (hereinafter referred to as "the Agency"), acting under powers delegated by the European Commission,

MODIFYING THE

GRANT DECISION

619648-EPP-1-2020-1-ES-EPPJMO-CHAIR

Addressed to

UNIVERSIDAD DE GRANADA CUESTA DEL HOSPICIO SN ES - 18071 GRANADA VAT NUMBER: ESQ1818002F

hereinafter referred to as "the beneficiary",

Whereas by letter of 19/03/2021 the beneficiary has requested to modify the above mentioned Grant Decision,

Whereas the Agency agrees on this request to amend the the Grant Decision,

As a consequence, the Agency has decided to amend the Grant Decision as follows:

ARTICLE I

Annex I of the present amendment modifies ANNEX I "DESCRIPTION OF THE ACTION" of the Grant Decision.

Annex I is attached to this amendment.

ARTICLE II

All the other provisions and annexes of the Grant Decision and any previous modifications, which are not changed by this decision shall remain unchanged and shall continue to apply.

ARTICLE III

The present decision shall take effect on the date it is notified to the beneficiary.

SIGNATURE

José-Lorenzo VALLÉS, Signed in Brussels on:/....

Annex: Annex I - MODIFICATION OF ANNEX I "DESCRIPTION OF THE ACTION"

ERASMUS+ PROGRAMME

DECISION N° 1

MODIFYING THE

GRANT DECISION

619648-EPP-1-2020-1-ES-EPPJMO-CHAIR

Annex I

Annex I - MODIFICATION OF ANNEX I "DESCRIPTION OF THE ACTION"

